
Solway, East Ayrshire
and Machars CC

THE ARMSTRONG
 GALLOWAY HILLS RALLY 2012

Awards

 29th October 2012

Overall
2 Jock Armstrong / Kirsty Riddick Subaru Impreza 5 41:13 1 1

3 David Weston Jnr / Kevin Rae Subaru Impreza WRC 5 41:32 2 2

1 Mark McCulloch / Elliott Edmondson Subaru Impreza 5 43:34 3 3

Class 1
40 Scott Sloan / David Sloan Vauxhall Corsa 1 60:24 26 1

Class 2
22 Iain Haining / Mairi Riddick Vauxhall Nova 2 47:02 8 1

29 Iain Wilson / Keith Freemantle Vauxhall Nova 2 47:07 10 2

26 Alexander Curran / David McGeoch Vauxhall Corsa 2 48:49 14 3

Class 3
14 Joseph McGonigle / Ciaran Geaney Renault Clio R3 Maxi 3 47:05 9 1

37 Roy Eide-Johansen / Mark Simpson Ford Escort Mk1 3 51:04 21 2

32 Alan McMorran / Albert Connelly Peugeot 205 GTi 3 54:23 23 3

Class 4
15 Fraser Wilson / Steven Broll Mitsubishi Evo 6 4 46:07 7 1

31 Billy Thomson / Ian Windress Mitsubishi Evo 9 4 49:36 16 2

Class 5
4 Wayne Sisson / Dave Robson Mitsubishi Evo 9 5 43:46 4 4

5 Craig McMiken / Craig Wallace Mitsubishi Evo 9 5 44:33 5 5

8 Arron Newby / Craig Drew Subaru Impreza 5 46:04 6 6

1st Group N Car
15 Fraser Wilson / Steven Broll Mitsubishi Evo 6 4 46:07 7 1

Results by Raymond Mann / Nicky Moffitt  at 14:30 on 29th October 2012
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1st GM
22 Iain Haining / Mairi Riddick Vauxhall Nova 2 47:02 8 1

1st Ford
12 Matthew Robinson / Mick Gilby Ford Escort Mk2 5 50:11 17 11

1st Rover Group
No Award

1st Peugeot Talbot
30 Neil Wallace / John Wallace Talbot Sunbeam 2 50:29 19 4

1st Subaru
2 Jock Armstrong / Kirsty Riddick Subaru Impreza 5 41:13 1 1

1st Mitsubishi
4 Wayne Sisson / Dave Robson Mitsubishi Evo 9 5 43:46 4 4

Malcolm Wilson Motorsport Award - Greatest improvement on seeding
35 Darren Martin / Martin Steele Subaru Impreza 5 50:24 18 12

Highest placed all EACC crew
27 Robert Harkness / Cameron Fair BMW 316i 5 48:11 13 9

Lawrence Clark Trophy - 1st Co-driver resident in DG Postal District
2 Kirsty Riddick Subaru Impreza 5 41:13 1 1

George Rutherford Trophy - Highest Placed female
2 Kirsty Riddick Subaru Impreza 5 41:13 1 1

Results by Raymond Mann / Nicky Moffitt  at 14:30 on 29th October 2012
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The Armstrong Family Award - Highest placed 2 wheel drive car
22 Iain Haining / Mairi Riddick Vauxhall Nova 2 47:02 8 1

Highest rated Irish Competitor
14 Joseph McGonigle / Ciaran Geaney Renault Clio R3 Maxi 3 47:05 9 1

Spirit of the Rally
6 Ian Paterson / Jim Haugh Subaru Impreza 5 F/F

The McHarg International Challenge Award - 1st Team of 3 from same country
Scotland

2 Jock Armstrong / Kirsty Riddick Subaru Impreza 5 41:13 1 1

3 David Weston Jnr / Kevin Rae Subaru Impreza WRC 5 41:32 2 2

1 Mark McCulloch / Elliott Edmondson Subaru Impreza 5 43:34 3 3

The Best Prepared Car
12 Matthew Robinson / Mick Gilby Ford Escort Mk2 5 50:11 17 11

Fastest 2wd over 1st Stage
11 David Wilson / Laura Marshall Ford Escort Mk2 3 F/F

Results by Raymond Mann / Nicky Moffitt  at 14:30 on 29th October 2012



Solway, East Ayrshire
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THE ARMSTRONG GALLOWAY HILLS RALLY 2012 -
 Final Results in Overall Order

 29th October 2012

No Crew Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 Othr Total O/A Cl

2 Jock Armstrong / Kirsty Riddick Subaru Impreza 5 6:19 7:17 6:16 7:14 14:07 41:13 1 1

3 David Weston Jnr / Kevin Rae Subaru Impreza WRC 5 6:22 7:14 6:48 7:10 13:58 41:32 2 2

1 Mark McCulloch / Elliott Edmondson Subaru Impreza 5 6:45 7:53 6:37 7:45 14:34 43:34 3 3

4 Wayne Sisson / Dave Robson Mitsubishi Evo 9 5 6:48 7:49 6:40 7:37 14:52 43:46 4 4

5 Craig McMiken / Craig Wallace Mitsubishi Evo 9 5 6:55 8:03 6:42 7:47 15:06 44:33 5 5

8 Arron Newby / Craig Drew Subaru Impreza 5 6:55 9:06 6:51 8:05 15:07 46:04 6 6

15 Fraser Wilson / Steven Broll Mitsubishi Evo 6 4 7:16 8:20 6:51 8:11 15:29 46:07 7 1

22 Iain Haining / Mairi Riddick Vauxhall Nova 2 7:16 8:34 7:01 8:16 15:55 47:02 8 1

14 Joseph McGonigle / Ciaran Geaney Renault Clio R3 Maxi 3 7:17 8:24 7:04 8:11 16:09 47:05 9 1

29 Iain Wilson / Keith Freemantle Vauxhall Nova 2 7:32 8:22 7:06 8:16 15:51 47:07 10 2

20 Stuart Paterson / Colin Maxwell Subaru Impreza 5 7:26 8:35 7:11 8:24 16:06 47:42 11 7

24 Richard Stewart / Carin Logan Subaru Impreza 5 7:32 8:40 7:22 8:23 16:14 48:11 12 8

27 Robert Harkness / Cameron Fair BMW 316i 5 7:29 8:36 7:15 8:28 16:23 48:11 13 9

26 Alexander Curran / David McGeoch Vauxhall Corsa 2 7:27 8:45 7:12 8:26 16:59 48:49 14 3

19 Lee Hastings / Brian Findon Subaru Impreza 5 7:36 8:42 7:13 8:18 17:22 49:11 15 10

31 Billy Thomson / Ian Windress Mitsubishi Evo 9 4 7:46 9:01 7:23 8:32 16:54 49:36 16 2

12 Matthew Robinson / Mick Gilby Ford Escort Mk2 5 7:00 8:32 11:34 7:53 15:12 50:11 17 11

35 Darren Martin / Martin Steele Subaru Impreza 5 7:46 9:02 7:32 8:58 17:06 50:24 18 12

30 Neil Wallace / John Wallace Talbot Sunbeam 2 7:51 9:05 7:44 8:56 16:53 50:29 19 4

34 Charles Blair / Mark Roberts Peugeot 205 GTi 2 7:46 9:13 7:38 8:52 17:09 50:38 20 5

37 Roy Eide-Johansen / Mark Simpson Ford Escort Mk1 3 7:58 9:00 7:29 8:57 17:40 51:04 21 2

23 Ross McFadzean / Jane Nicol Subaru Impreza 5 7:40 8:44 8:33 10:14 17:01 52:12 22 13

32 Alan McMorran / Albert Connelly Peugeot 205 GTi 3 8:37 9:42 8:01 9:42 18:21 54:23 23 3

28 Hugh Murdoch / Ewan Murdoch Ford Fiesta 2 8:40 9:53 8:04 9:30 18:34 54:41 24 6

38 Willie Pollock / Helen Brown Ford Escort Mk1 3 8:40 9:51 8:02 10:56 18:50 56:19 25 4

40 Scott Sloan / David Sloan Vauxhall Corsa 1 10:21 11:07 8:51 10:31 19:34 60:24 26 1

36 Ian Bendall / Ruari Barber-Fleming Vauxhall Corsa 2 12:00 10:43 8:45 10:29 20:22 62:19 27 7

6 Ian Paterson / Jim Haugh Subaru Impreza 5 7:10 8:38 7:04 8:23 F/F

7 Matthew Calderwood / Stan Quirk Mitsubishi Evo 7 5 7:03 F/F

9 Steve Petch / John Richardson Mitsubishi Evo 9 5 7:16 8:24 F/F

10 Martin Craik / Steven Brown Subaru Impreza 5 7:00 9:24 F/F

11 David Wilson / Laura Marshall Ford Escort Mk2 3 6:58 8:06 6:57 8:30 28:00 OTL F/F

17 Graeme Schoneville / Michael Hendry Honda Civic 2 F/F

18 Andrew Gallacher / Phil Sandham Ford Escort Mk2 5 7:04 16:00 6:54 8:07 15:33 OTL F/F

Results by Raymond Mann / Nicky Moffitt at 14:30 on 29th October 2012 These results "watched over" by Bill Troughear



Solway, East Ayrshire
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THE ARMSTRONG GALLOWAY HILLS RALLY 2012 -
 Final Results in Overall Order
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No Crew Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 Othr Total O/A Cl

21 Blair McCulloch / Alex McCulloch Vauxhall Nova 2 F/F

25 Scott Peacock / Keith Riddick Peugeot 205 GTi 2 12:00 9:51 8:12 9:26 17:17 OTL F/F

33 Kieran O'Kane / John Frew Opel Ascona 5 7:51 9:22 F/F

39 M. Thaarique Fazal / David Fortheringham Peugeot 205 GTi 2 11:19 12:35 F/F

Results by Raymond Mann / Nicky Moffitt at 14:30 on 29th October 2012 These results "watched over" by Bill Troughear



Solway, East Ayrshire
and Machars CC

THE ARMSTRONG GALLOWAY HILLS RALLY 2012 -
 Final Results in Class Order

 29th October 2012

No Crew Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 Othr Total O/A Cl

40 Scott Sloan / David Sloan Vauxhall Corsa 1 10:21 11:07 8:51 10:31 19:34 60:24 26 1

22 Iain Haining / Mairi Riddick Vauxhall Nova 2 7:16 8:34 7:01 8:16 15:55 47:02 8 1

29 Iain Wilson / Keith Freemantle Vauxhall Nova 2 7:32 8:22 7:06 8:16 15:51 47:07 10 2

26 Alexander Curran / David McGeoch Vauxhall Corsa 2 7:27 8:45 7:12 8:26 16:59 48:49 14 3

30 Neil Wallace / John Wallace Talbot Sunbeam 2 7:51 9:05 7:44 8:56 16:53 50:29 19 4

34 Charles Blair / Mark Roberts Peugeot 205 GTi 2 7:46 9:13 7:38 8:52 17:09 50:38 20 5

28 Hugh Murdoch / Ewan Murdoch Ford Fiesta 2 8:40 9:53 8:04 9:30 18:34 54:41 24 6

36 Ian Bendall / Ruari Barber-Fleming Vauxhall Corsa 2 12:00 10:43 8:45 10:29 20:22 62:19 27 7

17 Graeme Schoneville / Michael Hendry Honda Civic 2 F/F

21 Blair McCulloch / Alex McCulloch Vauxhall Nova 2 F/F

25 Scott Peacock / Keith Riddick Peugeot 205 GTi 2 12:00 9:51 8:12 9:26 17:17 OTL F/F

39 M. Thaarique Fazal / David Fortheringham Peugeot 205 GTi 2 11:19 12:35 F/F

14 Joseph McGonigle / Ciaran Geaney Renault Clio R3 Maxi 3 7:17 8:24 7:04 8:11 16:09 47:05 9 1

37 Roy Eide-Johansen / Mark Simpson Ford Escort Mk1 3 7:58 9:00 7:29 8:57 17:40 51:04 21 2

32 Alan McMorran / Albert Connelly Peugeot 205 GTi 3 8:37 9:42 8:01 9:42 18:21 54:23 23 3

38 Willie Pollock / Helen Brown Ford Escort Mk1 3 8:40 9:51 8:02 10:56 18:50 56:19 25 4

11 David Wilson / Laura Marshall Ford Escort Mk2 3 6:58 8:06 6:57 8:30 28:00 OTL F/F

15 Fraser Wilson / Steven Broll Mitsubishi Evo 6 4 7:16 8:20 6:51 8:11 15:29 46:07 7 1

31 Billy Thomson / Ian Windress Mitsubishi Evo 9 4 7:46 9:01 7:23 8:32 16:54 49:36 16 2

2 Jock Armstrong / Kirsty Riddick Subaru Impreza 5 6:19 7:17 6:16 7:14 14:07 41:13 1 1

3 David Weston Jnr / Kevin Rae Subaru Impreza WRC 5 6:22 7:14 6:48 7:10 13:58 41:32 2 2

1 Mark McCulloch / Elliott Edmondson Subaru Impreza 5 6:45 7:53 6:37 7:45 14:34 43:34 3 3

4 Wayne Sisson / Dave Robson Mitsubishi Evo 9 5 6:48 7:49 6:40 7:37 14:52 43:46 4 4

5 Craig McMiken / Craig Wallace Mitsubishi Evo 9 5 6:55 8:03 6:42 7:47 15:06 44:33 5 5

8 Arron Newby / Craig Drew Subaru Impreza 5 6:55 9:06 6:51 8:05 15:07 46:04 6 6

20 Stuart Paterson / Colin Maxwell Subaru Impreza 5 7:26 8:35 7:11 8:24 16:06 47:42 11 7

24 Richard Stewart / Carin Logan Subaru Impreza 5 7:32 8:40 7:22 8:23 16:14 48:11 12 8

27 Robert Harkness / Cameron Fair BMW 316i 5 7:29 8:36 7:15 8:28 16:23 48:11 13 9

19 Lee Hastings / Brian Findon Subaru Impreza 5 7:36 8:42 7:13 8:18 17:22 49:11 15 10

12 Matthew Robinson / Mick Gilby Ford Escort Mk2 5 7:00 8:32 11:34 7:53 15:12 50:11 17 11

35 Darren Martin / Martin Steele Subaru Impreza 5 7:46 9:02 7:32 8:58 17:06 50:24 18 12

23 Ross McFadzean / Jane Nicol Subaru Impreza 5 7:40 8:44 8:33 10:14 17:01 52:12 22 13

6 Ian Paterson / Jim Haugh Subaru Impreza 5 7:10 8:38 7:04 8:23 F/F

7 Matthew Calderwood / Stan Quirk Mitsubishi Evo 7 5 7:03 F/F

Results by Raymond Mann / Nicky Moffitt at 14:30 on 29th October 2012 These results "watched over" by Bill Troughear



Solway, East Ayrshire
and Machars CC

THE ARMSTRONG GALLOWAY HILLS RALLY 2012 -
 Final Results in Class Order

 29th October 2012

No Crew Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 Othr Total O/A Cl

9 Steve Petch / John Richardson Mitsubishi Evo 9 5 7:16 8:24 F/F

10 Martin Craik / Steven Brown Subaru Impreza 5 7:00 9:24 F/F

18 Andrew Gallacher / Phil Sandham Ford Escort Mk2 5 7:04 16:00 6:54 8:07 15:33 OTL F/F

33 Kieran O'Kane / John Frew Opel Ascona 5 7:51 9:22 F/F

Results by Raymond Mann / Nicky Moffitt at 14:30 on 29th October 2012 These results "watched over" by Bill Troughear



Solway, East Ayrshire
and Machars C C

The Armstrong Galloway Hills Rally 2012
Fastest on Stage

 29th October 2012

Position No SS1 No SS2 No SS3 No SS4 No SS5

1 2 6:19 3 7:14 2 6:16 3 7:10 3 13:58
2 3 6:22 2 7:17 1 6:37 2 7:14 2 14:07
3 1 6:45 4 7:49 4 6:40 4 7:37 1 14:34
4 4 6:48 1 7:53 5 6:42 1 7:45 4 14:52
5 8 6:55 5 8:03 3 6:48 5 7:47 5 15:06
6 5 6:55 11 8:06 15 6:51 12 7:53 8 15:07
7 11 6:58 15 8:20 8 6:51 8 8:05 12 15:12
8 10 7:00 29 8:22 18 6:54 18 8:07 15 15:29
9 12 7:00 9 8:24 11 6:57 14 8:11 18 15:33

10 7 7:03 14 8:24 22 7:01 15 8:11 29 15:51
11 18 7:04 12 8:32 6 7:04 22 8:16 22 15:55
12 6 7:10 22 8:34 14 7:04 29 8:16 20 16:06
13 15 7:16 20 8:35 29 7:06 19 8:18 14 16:09
14 9 7:16 27 8:36 20 7:11 24 8:23 24 16:14
15 22 7:16 6 8:38 26 7:12 6 8:23 27 16:23
16 14 7:17 24 8:40 19 7:13 20 8:24 30 16:53
17 20 7:26 19 8:42 27 7:15 26 8:26 31 16:54
18 26 7:27 23 8:44 24 7:22 27 8:28 26 16:59
19 27 7:29 26 8:45 31 7:23 11 8:30 23 17:01
20 24 7:32 37 9:00 37 7:29 31 8:32 35 17:06
21 29 7:32 31 9:01 35 7:32 34 8:52 34 17:09
22 19 7:36 35 9:02 34 7:38 30 8:56 25 17:17
23 23 7:40 30 9:05 30 7:44 37 8:57 19 17:22
24 34 7:46 8 9:06 32 8:01 35 8:58 37 17:40
25 35 7:46 34 9:13 38 8:02 25 9:26 32 18:21
26 31 7:46 33 9:22 28 8:04 28 9:30 28 18:34
27 30 7:51 10 9:24 25 8:12 32 9:42 38 18:50
28 33 7:51 32 9:42 23 8:33 23 10:14 40 19:34
29 37 7:58 38 9:51 36 8:45 36 10:29 36 20:22
30 32 8:37 25 9:51 40 8:51 40 10:31 11 28:00
31 38 8:40 28 9:53 12 11:34 38 10:56
32 28 8:40 36 10:43
33 40 10:21 40 11:07
34 39 11:19 39 12:35
35 25 12:00 18 16:00
36 36 12:00

Results by Raymond Mann / Nicky Moffitt at 14:30 on 29th October 2012


